109
sub-base
non “plug-in”
sub-base
“plug-in”
sub-base
non “plug-in”
sub-base

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
operational benefits
how to order
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
35
100
200
55
56
57
58
59
45
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
1300
800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
MAC 125A
MAC 250A
MAC 500A
6300
112
Series 6300
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Pilot pressure :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Internal pilot : single operator and 3 positions : 25-150 PSI		  double operator : 10-150 PSI
External pilot : vacuum to 150 PSI
Single operator and 3 positions : 25-150 PSI   Double operator : 10-150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to 50°C)
1/4” (2.0 Cv), 3/8" : (2.6 Cv), 1/2” (3.0 Cv)
200 cm3/min
Epoxy encapsulated - class A wires - Continuous duty.
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Consult factory
∼ Inrush : 14.8 VA	 Holding : 10.9 VA
= 1 to 17.1 W
24 VDC (8.5 W)	 Energize : 10 ms	 De-energize : 11 ms
120/60		  Energize : 4-13 ms	 De-energize : 10-17 ms
EXHIN
96,4

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
operational benefits
how to order
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
35
100
200
55
56
57
58
59
45
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
1300
800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
MAC 125A
MAC 250A
MAC 500A
6300
114
EXH
NI
CYL A CYL B
COND
EXHIN
60,0
88,6
32,0
50,0 30,5
2 × Ø 5,2
90,4
42,032,0

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
operational benefits
how to order
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
35
100
200
55
56
57
58
59
45
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
1300
800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
MAC 125A
MAC 250A
MAC 500A
6300
116
IN
C
YL A
C
YL B
101,0
119,0
62,0
± 0,2
5,0
± 0,2
72,0
± 0,2
31,0
2 × Ø 6,5
18,0
36,0
24,0
41,0
COND
EXH
IN
CYL'S
44,0
21,0
53,0
29,0
80,0
199,6
35,0 52,0
1/2"3/4"
112,1
32,027,020,0
201,4
~31,0
56,0
1/8” COMMON
EXT PILOT (OPTION)
1 1/4” NPSM
1/2” (OPTION)
Series 6300